

13 December 2016

Emailed to: fyi-request-5038-324c059b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr Lawson

Official Information Act request re Ms Maree Hill (Our Ref: OPC/2517)

I refer to your request under the Official Information Act 1982 received on 30 November 2016.

You requested information on the following:

- 1) The fixed date Ms Maree Hill commenced employment with the Privacy Commission.
- 2) The fixed date Ms Maree Hill's employment, and or contract of services ended with the Privacy Commission.
- 3) The same information as requested in 1) and 2) above for each and every separate period that Ms Hill has or had been employed with the Privacy Commission, should Ms Maree Hill have been employed or contracted for services on more that one fixed term.
- 4) What roles Ms Maree Hill was employed in during any and all employment and or contracted services preformed at the Privacy Commission.

In response to your request I can advise that Ms Hill was employed by the Privacy Commissioner from 20 November 2001 to 3 October 2002 as a Complaints Management Officer and that this was the only period of employment.

Yours sincerely



Gary Bulog
General Manager